

## **COUNTY OF KENOSHA**

**OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE** Jim Kreuser, County Executive 1010 – 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600 Fax: (262) 653-2817

April 10, 2014

For Immediate Release Contact: Jennie Tunkieicz 262-653-2831

## Public invited to Kreuser's swearing-in ceremony

Kenosha County Executive Jim Kreuser is inviting the public to join him as he takes the Oath of Office at 4 p.m., Tuesday, April 15<sup>th</sup> in Room 209 of the Kenosha County Courthouse, 912 56<sup>th</sup> St., Kenosha.

The Honorable Judge Mary Wagner will administer the Oath of Office to Kreuser, who will be embarking on his second, full four-year term as Kenosha County Executive. Kreuser was first elected County Executive in 2008.

The Honorable John Collins, who served as Kenosha County Executive from 1986 to 1998, will serve as the Master of Ceremonies for the swearing-in ceremony.

"I appreciate the trust and support of the citizens of Kenosha County to continue to serve as County Executive," Kreuser said. "I am looking forward to working with all of the municipalities, the elected officials and the citizens of Kenosha County for the next four years.

The public is also invited to a reception at the Boathouse Pub & Eatery, 4917 7th Ave., immediately following the ceremony. The reception is not being paid for with taxpayer dollars.

###